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WATER UTILITY TARIFF

FOR

c/o AquaSource Utility, Inc.

916 Congress Avenue, Suite 200
(Business Address)

Forest Lake Estates of Longview, Inc.
(Utility Name)

Austin, Texas 78701
(City, State, Zip Code)

(512)320-8383

(Area Code/Telephone)

This tariff is effective for utility operations under the follo‘wing Certificate(s) of Convenience and
Necessity:

10953
This tariff is effective in the following county(ies): !

Gregg

This tariff is effective in the following cities or unincorporated towns (if any):

None
!
This tariff is effective in the following subdivisions or syst‘ems:

\
|
TABLE OF CONTENTS

The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff (if additional pages are needed for a section,
all pages should be numbered consecutively): |

Forest Lake Subdivision

SECTION PAGE
1.0 RATE SCHEDULE . ... ... i 2
2.0 SERVICERULES . .. ... e 3
3.0 EXTENSION POLICY ... ... i 8
4.0 WATER RATIONING PLAN ... ... ... ... ... ... ..... 10
APPENDIX A SERVICE AGREEMENTS .. .. ... ... .. . ..o ... _
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TARIFF CLERK
FILMED
DEC 05 1986
SYSTEM 200
—_— Please 1ist your NEW rates, fees and/or service charges along with any

-

wewens AMENDED TARIFF **»*w* )

FORESTLAKE ESTATES OF..LONGVIEW, INC. B Water Tariff Page _ =
(Name of Water Utility)

SECTION _A RATE SCHEDULE

1) WATER RATES:

1 - 3000 gallons $ 12.00 I
3001 - over gallons 1.50 per 1000 gallons I
2) RECONNECTION CHARGE: $ 25.00 NC

3) DEPOSIT: $ 32.00 or 1/6 of estimated annual water billings,
whichever is greater - unless a satisfactory credit
rating, quarantee, etc. is demonstrated by applicant I

4) WATER TAP: Actual costs not to exceed $ 200.00 (includes meter) 1

PUBLIC uTiLiTy COMMISSION OF
APPROVED TEXAS

FEB 6'84 pocker 5276

fees that have not changed. Indicate in the right-hand column an I-Increase
and NC-No Change. Return this sheet to us and a stamped receipt copy will

be returned to you for your tariff records.

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FILING STAMP.
If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is propbsed to be changed, use the
proper initial in the right-hand colum, as follows:

) C-Reguiation Changs ; D-Discontinued; I-increass ; N- New; R-Rate reduction; T-Chonge in text, but no change in rate or regulation
and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the Revision Number 1

The Commission will review it, stamp and return it, or send a tariff change form for
more data (all public notice provisions on the tariff change form must be followed).




OATH

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF GREGG

I, JAMES H. KILPATRICK , being duly sworn, file this Notice of
Proposed Rate Change as SECRETARY-TREASURER (indicate relationship to
Utility, that 1is, owner, member of partnership, title as officer of
corporation, or other authorized representative. of Utility); that, in such
capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such Notice; and
that all statements made and matters set forth therein are true and correct.

I further represent that the Utility filing this Notice meets the
following three requirements:

1. It has fewer than 150 customers, including standby customers, AND
2. It is not a member of a group filing a consolidated tax return, AND

3. It is not under common control or ownership with another water or

sewer utility.

4%/

If the Affiant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner,
officer of the Utility, or its attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney

must he enclosed.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the State

and County above-named, this /g day of gzéz ‘jj;? , 19 4.

SEAL

FILMED
DEC 05 1985
SYSTEM 200
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Forestlake Estates of Longview, Inc. Water System Water Tariff Page 3

(Name of Water Utility)

SECTION B SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS

Billing

A1l bills for water customers are delivered on the lst of each
monthe. The number of gallons shown on the current meter reading
and the total number of gallons used is shown on the bill. The
bills are due and payable on the 1lst of the month and are delin-
quent after the 15th of the month.

Service Refusal

Any applicant for water in the Forestlake Estates Subdivision and
service area may request water service. Upon making satisfactory
arrangements for a deposit, payment of a $40 meter charge, and

no existing water utility debt is owed tolForestlake Estates of
Longview, Inc. water service will be given,

Service Discontinuance

A customer may be disconnected after a five day written personal
notice for a bill, delinquent more than 20 days after issuance,

If the water is disconnected, the utility department can disconnect
only on a date that will allow the next day to be a working day,

so the customer can pay their delinquent water bill and a $25 re-
connect charge,

Meters

Bach customer is provided a meter, to measure the amount of water
consumed. Upon request a customer may have his meter tested,
without charge, in his presence during normal working hours.

Applicant Deposits

A deposit is required of all customers'of the Forestlake Estates
of Longview, Inc. water system upon the connection of the water
system. If the customer furnishes satisfactory credit ratings, or
a satisfactory guarantee for payment of any delinquent water bills
they accrue, the deposit may be returned to the customer,

Forestlake Estates of Longview, Inc. keeps a record of each de-~
posit and will issue a receipt and pay 6% annual interest thereon.
The deposit will be refunded upon disconnection or a customer
moving off of the water system, provided the bill is paid current
and there are no unpaid water service bills due Forestlake Estates
of Longview, Inc. )
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PEC 05 1966
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C-Regulation Change; D-Discontinued; I-Increase ; N—New; R-Rate reduction; T-Change in text, but no change In rate or regulation

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A PZi/BLIC' UTILITY COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission 18 proposed to be changed, use the
proper initial in the right-hand columm, as follows:

and mail it to the Commisston for a filing stamp. List the Revision ber
The Commission will review it, stamp and return it, or send a tariff chanddi:
more data (all public notice provisions on the tariff change form must\be followed
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.Forestlake Estates of Longview, Inc. Water System Water Tariff Page 4
(Name of Water Utility)

SECTION _ C EXTENSION POLICY

No contribution in aid of construction may be required of any customer except
as provided for in the following extension policy, which must be a consistent,
non-discriminatory policy which is subject to the approval of the Commission.

Forestlake Estates of Longview, Inc. will extend water service
to any customer, within the boundaries of the subdivision of
Forestlake Estates of Longview, Inc., provided the lots have
been dedicated and a record of each lot is filed in the Deed
Records of Gregg County, Texas, and approved by the Gregg County
Commissioners Court.

There will be no charge for the extension of water mains to a
customer provided they follow the above outlined requirements,

FILMED
DEC 05 1988
SYSTEM 200

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FILING STAMP.

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed to be changed, use the
proper initial in the right-hand columm, as follows:

C-Regulation Change ;  D-Discontinued; I-increase ; N~New; R-Rate reduction; T-Change in fext, but no change in rate or regulation

and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the Revision Number

The Commission will review it, stamp and return ﬁt, or send a tariff chgng : ﬁ‘x
more data (all public notice provisions on the tariff change form must be ‘@%E&iﬁﬁx
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